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From: yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com
To: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik); Jordan Hedvat
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

Just a heads up — the sample was received out of the temperature range.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gome:z
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

Nlame Main: 908-789-8900

Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com 0 Astiem Aas

—

—

\ Y

)

\:

From: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:57 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

You as well. Thank you.

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:56 PM

To: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

Correction — EPH & GRO have been activated — both due Tuesday.

Have a great weekend!

Best Regards,




Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“larne Main: 908-789-8900

Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta1n51de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com m m Erna\nm

From: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:53 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Fantastic! Thank you.

From: Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:51 PM

To: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>; Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@AllianceTG.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

Marcie,

EPH has been activated for 1 day TAT due Tuesday 9/23.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
ﬁ._./ Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“lame Main: 908-789-8900

Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta1n51de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com m m ASTAEVINL‘;

From: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:37 PM

To: Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@alliancetg.com>; Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.




EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Perfect. Thank you.

From: Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:34 PM

To: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>; Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: Re: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

Marcie,

We can analyze EPH GRO which will provide full carbon range analysis with concentration. Lab is checking on
remaining sample volume to activate.

Regards,

Jordan

Jordan Hedvat
Account Executive, Environmental Laboratories
An Alliance Technical Group Company

me Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3144

Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com
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From: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 3:24 PM

To: Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@alliancetg.com>; Yazmeen Gomez <yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com>
Subject: RE: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Jordan/Yazmeen,

Would you be able to confirm if there is sample soil to perform concentration analysis?
If yes, can you please verify the method and if the analysis can be expedited?

Thank you,
Marcie

From: Jordan Hedvat <Jordan.Hedvat@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Friday, September 19, 2025 11:46 AM

To: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>

Subject: Re: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.
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Hi Marcie,

Correct, no match with Fuel #6. None of our calibration standards were detected in the sample, including #6
fuel oil type. As a result, we reported the outcome as E (No Calibration Standard Detected).

Regards,
Jordan

T Jordan Hedvat
{;,:::’ Account Executive, Environmental Laboratories
4 An Alliance Technical Group Company
Direct: 908-728-3144
£ INICA f ) f Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

-

From: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 18, 2025 4:52 PM

To: Jordan Hedvat <jordan.hedvat@alliancetg.com>

Subject: FW: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments
or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

HI Jordan.

I just want to make sure I am interpreting this correctly.Is the below simply verifying that none of the fuel types are
identified in the sample? So essentially a “non-detect”

Thanks,
Marcie



CLIENT CDM S5mith

CLIENT PROJECT Con Ed for FDR
REPORT DATE 9/18/2025
PROJECT RECEIVED DATE 9/16/2025
ANALYSIS DATE 9/17/2025
EXT.DATE 9/17/2025
MATRIX SOLD
LAB PROJECT Q3123
CLIENT ID FILEID LAB ID FUEL TYPE
TP-2 FFO16387.D Q3123-01 E
COMMENTS:
A=GASOLINE K= 30 W LUBRICATING OIL
B=UNKNOWN FUEL OIL L= 40 W LUERICATING OIL
C= DIESEL FUEL OIL #2 M= 50 W LUBRICATING OIL
D= #4 FUEL OIL ND = NOT DETECTED (CONC)
H= #6 FUEL OIL MS= MINERAL SPIRITS
N = JET FUEL STANDARD 0= HYDRAULIC OIL
E= NO CALIBRATED STANDARDS DETECTED F=KEROSENE
CS= CLIENT STANDARDS(DIELECTRIC FLUID) CT= COAL TAR
WM= WEATHEREC MOTOR OIL PT= PAINT THINNER

WO= WEATHERED HYDRAULIC OIL

From: Data-EWR@alliancetg.com <Data-EWR@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 18, 2025 2:03 PM

To: Encinas, Marcie (Puskarik) <encinasma@cdmsmith.com>
Subject: Summary Report Details For Project Con Ed for FDR-Q3123.

To Marcie Ann Encinas;

Please see the attached Summary Report for the following project, or download the file using your login
credentials from the link below.

Order 1D 1 Q3123

Project ID : Con Ed for FDR

Download File : https://chemtech.net/securelogin.aspx
Order Date 1 9/16/2025 3:31:49 PM

Alliance’s Project Manager : YAZMEEN GOMEZ , yazmeen.gomez@alliancetg.com , 908-728-3147
Alliance’s Sales Executive : Jordan Hedvat , jordan.hedvat@alliancetg.com , 908-728-3144

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with our services. For any questions please feel free to
contact your project manager.

Click Here for our short online customer Survey chemtech.net/ClientSurvey.aspx.
Thank you,

Alliance Technical Group LLC.

Notice: The information transmitted in this e-mail message and in any attachments is intended Solely for the attention of the named
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addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or
taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited and
may be unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and permanently
delete this transmission, including attachments if any, from any computer.
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GROUP

Laboratory Certification

QA Control Code:

Certified By License No.
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255425
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas TX-C25-00189
Virginia 460312
A2070148




284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, Phone : 908 789 8900,

Alllame Fax : 908 789 8922
e 'y S

LOGIN REPORT/SAMPLE TRANSFER

Order ID: Q3123 CAMPO2 Order Date : 9/16/2025 3:31:49 PM Project Mgr : Decepak
Client Name : CDM Smith Project Name : Con Edison FOPL2 Report Type : NYS ASPA
Client Contact : Marcie Ann Encinas Receive DateTime :  9/16/2025 4:04:00 PM EDD Type: EQUIS
Inveice Name : CDM Smith Purchase Order : Hard Copy Date :
Invoice Contact : Marcie Ann Encinas Date Signoff : 9/17/2025 8:31:48 AM
LABID CLIENT ID MATRIX SAMPLE SAMPLE TEST TEST GROUP METHOD FAXDATE DUE
DATE TIME DATES
Q3123-01 TP-2 Solid 09/16/2025 10:45
Gasoline Range Organics 8015D 1 Bus. Day
~2
Y , '/ [
Relinguished By : ,f; \ j{'\ Received By : - ;{W"“’f . 17/'%
L AN "
Date / Time : Q{*?’L’zé. JO: 32 Date/Time: (G i ;ﬂ\ 25 \0

| L
Storage Area : VOA Refridgerator Room
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